UNDER GRADUATE 2017-18

s Feedback was taken by the IQAC from the outgoing under graduate students about
different aspects of the course, and the infrastructure available in college. Overall 323
outgoing undergraduate students were involved in giving feedback for the institution.
Presented here are some findings of the feedback taken.

¢ The responses have been recorded as Excellent, Good, Satisfactory and Not Satisfactory.

Parameters of the student feedback Form:

The student feedback for has the following parameters
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Parameters’ Excellent | Good | Satisfactory ggttisfactory
I. Relevance of Syllabus Under Choice based Credit System :

1. English 75 160 76 9
2. Language — Tamil 86 166 57 11
3. Core Subjects 74 163 72 11
4. Core Allied Subjects 65 154 90 11
5. Project / Elective 68 144 76 32
6. Non major Elective (NME) 87 133 84 16
7. Environmental Studies 61 148 90 21
8. Skill Based Electives (SBE) 74 156 74 16
9. Value Education / Life Skills 75 157 70 18
10. Extension Activities 54 160 85 21




II. TEACHERS

1. Quality of teaching 101 155 54 10
2. Teaching methodology in general 73 174 63 10
3. Treatment by teachers of other department 66 174 61 19
4. Level of help received from department association 72 155 70 23
5. Communicative ability of the Teachers 72 175 63 10
III. TEACHING METHODS

1. Quality of questions in the CIA Test 56 180 69 15
2. Answer Papers are valued correctly / objectively 121 152 33 14
z.oiieg:\esaeig v%il;?tion paper covering the entire 9 163 58 9
4. Quality of the Semester Question paper 53 179 76 12
5. Valuation of the Semester Examination paper 42 169 83 26
IV. SERVICES RENDERED BY NON-TEACHING STAFF

1. Usefulness of non-teaching staff 61 150 98 11
2. Attitude of non-teaching staff towards students 47 173 87 13
ia?fgc.eptance level at the counter by non-teaching 53 185 63 19
V. EXTENSION PROGRAMME (STAND)

1. Usefulness of extension programme 90 141 72 17
2. Attitude of the extension staff towards students 71 155 80 14
VI. INFRASTRUCTURE FACILITIES ON THE CAMPUS

1. Laboratory facilities made available 58 177 66 19
2. Library facilities made available 94 155 58 13
3. Canteen facilities made available 40 127 90 63
4. Classroom made available 66 151 76 27
5. Internet facilities made available 109 148 56 7
6. Maintenance of the campus, classroom etc., 83 164 61 12
(7:5.1 nAq\lgzzilsability and maintenance of the TOILETS in the 37 136 28 69
VII. EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

1. Sports facilities made available 50 149 90 31
2. Accessibility of Sports facilities 48 148 87 35




3. Functioning of NCC, NSS, AICUF, Fine Arts, Vincent

de Paul Society, YRC/RRC,Consumer Forum, 86 165 55 14
Democracy Forum,Women's Forum,Enviro Club

VIII. CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

;CI.D,epartment debates/talks/seminars/discussions, 62 178 65 15
2. Functioning of department association 68 168 55 29
3. Conduct of department festival 72 153 61 34
4. About Student Service Centre 52 162 81 25
IX. OVERALL EXPERIENCE AT ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE

Overall Experience 139 160 9 12
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From the above analysis, it is observed that 47.7% of the students felt good for the core subjects
for the parameter “The relevance of syllabus under choice based credit system”. 48.3% of the
students have expressed that the syllabus of Skill Based Elective (SBE) has good updated
information. It also found that 41.2% of the students are satisfied for the Non Major Elective

(NME).
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From the above graph, it is understandable that majority of the students expressed that the quality
of the teaching and teaching methodology is good. 54.2% of the students felt excellent and
appreciated the communicative ability of the staff. 7.1% students were unsatisfied for the level of
help received from department association.
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From the above analysis, it is observed 47.1% of the students felt good for the parameter
“Valuation of the answer papers are correctly and objectively”. 55.7% of the students felt good
for the parameter “Quality of Questions in the CIA Test”. 55.4% of the students were satisfied
for the quality of the semester question paper.



IV SERVICES RENDERED BY NON-TEACHING STAFF

3. Acceptance level at the counter
by non-teaching staff?.

® Not Satisfactory
2. Attitude of non-teaching staff

towards students W Satisfactory

H Good

M Excellent
1. Usefulness of non-teaching staff

200

From the above graph, it has been observed that 22.3% students were satisfied about the
usefulness of non-teaching staffs. 53.6% students felt good for the attitude of non-teaching staff.
The above analysis shows that 4% of the students felt unsatisfied for attitude of non-teaching
staff towards students.
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Every year our institution is organizing the STAND extension programme for the second year
undergraduate students. From the above analysis, it is observed that 27.9% students felt excellent
for the usefulness of this extension programme. 53.6% students felt good for the guidance and
encouraging attitude of the faculty towards the students during this extension activity.



VI INFRASTRUCTURE FACILITIES ON THE CAMPUS
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From the above analysis, it must be noted that 19.6% students were unsatisfied for the canteen
facilities provided by our institution. It is also observed that 39.3% students felt good with the
availability of the canteen facilities in our institution. 48.1% students were satisfied for the
availability of library facilities. 42.1% students were satisfied with the availability and
maintenance of the toilets in the campus.
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3. Functioning of NCC, NSS, AICUF, Fine
Arts, Vincent de Paul
Society, YRC/RRC,Consumer...
B Not Satisfactory
2. Accessibility of Sports facilities = Satisfactory

H Good

I . M Excellent
1. Sports facilities made available

150 200

From the above analysis about the extra-curricular activities, majority of the students were
satisfied about the functioning of NCC, NSS, AICUF, Fine arts and other extra-curricular
activities. 10.8% students were unsatisfied about the accessibility of the sports facilities.



VIII CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
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From the above analysis about the co-curricular activities, 55.1% expressed satisfaction about the
department debates, talks and seminar discussions arranged by various departments. Also 50.1%
students felt good for the student service centre which provides stationary and other necessities.

IX OVERALL EXPERIENCE AT ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE:
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The above graph shows the overall experience of the undergraduate students. From the above
analysis, most of the students expressed their overall experience about our institution as excellent
and good.



Action taken report

Recommendations:

« Computer lab required to be provided with more computers and peripherals to enable the students make
use of it effectively.

o More attention should be given to boost up the personality development of the students, along
with their studies.

e Soft skills like communication skills, presentation skills should be inculcated in students through
special training from the commencement of the course.

Action Taken:

e Internet lab was strengthened

e Courses in Foundation Courses department were revamped

o Soft skills like communication skills, presentation skills were taught for students
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